‘OFFICEOF THECITYAYTORNEY

DAWNMCINTOSH, City:Attorney
411 Weast Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

Lana Baach: CAQ0R02-4664

PR YR

-

BNRNNS &I a

NN
0~

oy
pry <o T - SN B> SIS, G -SRI T

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34656
4 L Bl L) )
34656

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34656 is made and

|l entered, in duplicate, as of June 7,/2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

|| order adopted by the City Council of the Gity of Long Beach at its meeting on June 6, 2023,

by and belween KAMUS KELLER, INC., a California corporation (‘Consultant’), ‘with a -
place of business at 1965 Yosemite Avenus #205, Simi Valley, California 93063, and the |

" CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered info Agreement No.
i 34656 (the “Agreement’) whereby Consuitant agreed to provide as needed urban planning

design services fora period of two (2) years with the option to renew for three (3) additional

|| one-year periods in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000);

"arild.,;' and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase_the

‘contract amount for a total not to exceed One Million Six Hundréd Thousand Dollars

" ($1,600,000), and extend the term to June 30, 2020; ‘and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to ‘extend the

|| term of the Agreement to June 30, 2021; and

B WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to extend the term
‘of the Agreement to June 30, 2022; and
WHEREAS, on June 21, 2022, City Council approved extending the

|l Agreement one (1) adeitional one-year period; and

- WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to eéxtend the term 1

to June 30, 2023, update the City Representative, and attach an updated rate sheet; and

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2023, City Council approved to extend the tefm of
the Agreement by one (1) additional one-year period; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement using the
authorized one-year period;

V81 A17-01881
01529380.DOCX




OFFICEOF THE CITYATTORNEY
DAVWNMCINTOSH, City Attorniay

411 West Ocean Boulevard; 9th Floor

LanaRaach: CAGNRO2-4684:

g
£

N

e

= O © ® N o @ M BN I3

N NN N

s

O 0 o~ v AW B

|

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ‘of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Settion 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
2. TERM. The term of this Agreemefit shall commence at midnight on |
July 1, 2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2024, unless sooner ferminated
as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services of the Project is completed sooner.”
2. Exceptas expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions :
contained in Agreement No. 34656 are ratified and corifirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
INWITNESS WHEREOF, the Partiés have caused this document to be duly |
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

e a California

KAMUS KELLER A
corporatmn :

i 2023 NN PR } d TR g n
| N e T ‘
EXECUTED PURS UANT' ,

o 1O SECTION 301 OF
Consuant’ THE CITY CHARTER.

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
Go_rpqration

o Clty Manager B s

. 2023 By.

“City” .
This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 34656 is approved as to fom on
‘vee 77 oo,

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

VSEiA17-01681
01529380,DOCX




